OP \$165.00 373383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
It Institution, Inc.		01/23/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMOV, Inc.	
Street Address:	5550 Union Pacific Ave.	
City:	Commerce	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3733839	!IT
Registration Number:	3133409	!IT
Registration Number:	3814483	!IT JEANS LOS ANGELES
Registration Number:	3900780	LOS [!IT] ANGELES
Registration Number:	4068502	S.O.N.G.
Registration Number:	3848910	SONG OF !IT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136232211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136232221

Email: TRADEMARK@LHLAW.com

Correspondent Name: LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & WAIMEY Address Line 1: 660 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Makous
SIGNATURE:	/David Makous/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0528 source=Corp-Name-Change-to-TMOVInc#page1.tif source=Corp-Name-Change-to-TMOVInc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0529



3265562

FILEDJOA Secretary of State State of California FEB 2.9 2016

It Institution, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

300

January 23, 2016

The undersigned certify that:

- They are the chief executive officer and the secretary, respectively, of It Institution, Inc., a California corporation.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read in its entirety
 as follows:

"Article I

The name of this corporation is TMOV, Inc."

- The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporation Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 10,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: January 23, 2016

Kimmy Song, Chief Executive Offic

Jean Ro, Secretary

Page 1 of 1

	Fig. 1
S 1	2 A 6
	Chill is
(5 M	
1 1000	Carl C

I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and extrect copy of the original record in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

MAR 0 4 2016 (MO

Date:_

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 04/26/2017